
Tutorials for Making Flowers

Paper or Construction Paper: 
(Video) 
Stick Flowers: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=x6hTVfWMSSg
Lavender Flowers: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=eXcUn6ZmQJI
Fluffy Flowers: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=q5sBAaZFjKg 
Small cone shaped Flowers: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=oRnHcwMEJ5A 
Flower Stalk: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=QnuD1h6-GeU 
Roses: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=qFg-Tx-ZJ5E  
20 Basic Paper Quilling Flowers: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=SxXQkhPPXng
(Written) 
Chrysanthemums: https://domesticheights.com/paper-chrysanthemum-flower-template/
Paper Garland (English/Espangol): https://avantimorocha.com/diy-paper-flower-garland/
Hanging Wisteria: https://www.abbikirstencollections.com/2016/10/paper-hanging-wisteria-diy-paper-flowers.html
Poppies: https://www.howjoyful.com/silhouette-black-friday-sale-and-a-paper-poppy-flower-tutorial/
Rosettes: http://www.puresweetjoy.co.za/simple-paper-flowers-diy/
Hydrangeas: https://www.fiskars.com/en-us/crafting-and-sewing/ideas-and-how-tos/home-decorating/hydran-
gea-wreath?crlt.pid=camp.9jAXBqsEuANk
Peonies: https://www.abbikirstencollections.com/2016/04/diy-paper-flower-peony-pink-paper-peonies.html



Tissue Paper: 
(Video) 
Round Flowers: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=K59404x4D5w 
Baby’s Breath: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=xWjmbaB5Gg4
(Written) 
Peonies: https://prettypetals.typepad.com/prettypetals/2014/06/peony-coffee-filter-flowers-tutorial.html
Crepe Paper Flowers: https://www.marthastewart.com/893987/how-make-crepe-paper-flowers?utm_source=pin-
terest.com&utm_medium=social&utm_campaign=marthastewartliving_marthastewart_9508962&utm_con-
tent=textoverlay_toppinterest_diy&utm_term=crafts_201908&slide=47ec7f6b-14a9-4071-b105-bfc31db8aac-
b#47ec7f6b-14a9-4071-b105-bfc31db8aacb
Marigold: https://jennifermaker.com/diy-paper-marigold-autumn-day-dead/

Food: 
Strawberry Roses: https://www.californiastrawberries.com/strawberry-roses/
Rosette Vegetable Stamps: https://www.chatelaine.com/living/how-to-make-pretty-floral-vegetable-stamps/
Zucchini and Carrot Rose Tart: https://www.buonapappa.net/zucchini-and-carrots-roses-tart/
Ranunculus Frosted Cookies: http://bakingdom.com/2014/05/easy-ranunculus-cookies.html
Flower Cupcakes (Rose/Zinnia/Hydrangea): https://bakedbree.com/flower-cupcakes-roses-zinnias-hydrangeas
Baked Apple Roses: https://www.allrecipes.com/recipe/244198/baked-apple-roses/

Recycling: 
(Video)
Egg carton roses: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=2UtGQH2cGwM
(Written)
Oven-Melted plastic flowers: https://leftbraincraftbrain.com/recycled-plastic-flowers-art-and-science-project/
Bottle Caps: https://www.suburbia-unwrapped.com/easy-earth-day-craft-bottle-cap-garden-art/
Soda Bottle Tulips: https://www.creativejewishmom.com/2013/09/recycled-soda-bottle-flowers-for-the-sukkah.
html

Fabric: 
37 Crochet Flower Patterns: https://ideas4diy.com/amazing-diy-crochet-flowers
Wagon wheel Flower: https://www.bhookedcrochet.com/2013/07/13/crochet-flower-pattern/?utm_source=pinter-
est&utm_medium=photo&utm_campaign=wagonwheel_flower&utm_content=requeue
Flower Knitting Patterns: https://intheloopknitting.com/free-flower-knitting-patterns/
A Selection of Felt Flowers: https://www.tinyfry.com/how-to-make-felt-flowers/
20 Fabric Flowers: https://thecraftyblogstalker.com/how-to-make-20-different-fabric-flowers/

Embroidery: 
(Video)
10 Types of Flowers for Beginners (Video): https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=VwPqQdrjJQ0
(Written) 
25 Embroidery Flowers (Photos): https://sewguide.com/make-embroidery-flowers/
Free DMC Cross stitch Patterns: https://www.dmc.com/us/free-patterns-5041/free-patterns-5042/free-cross-stitch-
patterns-5044.html

Other Ideas: 
Perler Beads and an Iron: http://krysanthe.com/ultimate-beginners-perler-bead-guide/
Beaded Earrings: https://www.thesprucecrafts.com/seed-bead-earrings-4164354
Flamingo Planters: http://southernflairblog.com/2017/04/25/diy-yard-flamingo-flower-planters/


